Facilities-Long Range Planning Committee Meeting 12/2/2020

Current Projects

High School
Replace all parking lot lights at N/C warrenty from manufactor -Will have to pay labor
Instll cameras for both the football field and gym for live streaming events
Repairing lockers in both Boys PE locker room and Boys athletic locker room
Middle School

Installing new pads on North and South walls for gym
Installed new glass in upper part of trophy case
Repaired pumps and replaced floats in lift satition
Repainting classrooms

Installing new Hot water heater for science lab

Poplar Grove
Installed new condensating take on lower boiler
Replacing Hot water heater in old section
Replacing water softner in old section
Painting back stairway by gym
New boiler monitors

Upper Elem.
Completed kitchen set up
Install new warning lights in boiler control panel
New boiler monitors

Capron
Hot water replaced in upper level
Repair broken sewer pipe at edge of building
Replace heater in gym
Repoured new concrete floor in Pre-k room
New VCT tileand base in Pre-K room
Repaint Pre-k room
Repaint janitor colsets walls and floors
New boiler monitors

Manchester
Install new culvert at drive entrance
Widen drive by 7' at entrance



Install new pump for boiler blow down
New boiler monitors

| Misc.
Have the secerity system up and runnig in all buildings



Facilities-Long Range Planning Committee Meeting 12/2/2020

Large Projects by Building

High School
Replace Parking lot lights
Seal and restripe teachers parking lot
Re tuck point front entrance

Middle School

Replace parking lot
Renovate IT room
PM steam traps

Poplar Grove
Repaint 2nd floor hallway and stairway
Outside shed for maintaince storage
Install new basketball hoops (purchased)
PM steam traps

Upper Elem.
Repaint interior door frames
Seal and restripe parking lot
Tuckpoint gym
Capron
Replace parking lot
New flooring in classrooms
PM steam traps
Manchester
PM steam traps
Install new carpet in class rooms
District Office

Repair cracks in drywall
Repaint offices
Remove paver sidewalk and repour new sidewalk
Remove dirt piles and regrade
Rev.1/8/2021 jpn

$8,500 l/o

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

$6,000
$2,500

$500,000
$4,000

$1,000
$2,000
$0

$1,000
$6,000
$9,000

$750,000
$6,000

$9,000

2,000
$3,000
$8,000
$2,000



Facilities-Long Range Planning Committee Meeting 12/2/2020

Long Term District Projects

Capron Parking lot $750,000
'Middle School Parking lot $500,000
District Offfice Bus Parking lot $300,000
Fence for Bus parking lot $125,000
Upgrade all univents (Man and Cap) $150,000
| Stadium Bleachers 500,000
Stadium Lights $350,000
Track $500,000

Upgrade lights to LED inside schools TBD
Rebuild atletic storage building $10,000
| Tower Moved | TBD

' Generator for Tech $25,000



