Facilities -	-Long Range	Planning Committee Meeting 12/2/2020
Current Pro	ojects	
	High School	
		Replace all parking lot lights at N/C warrenty from manufactor -Will have to pay labor
		InstII cameras for both the football field and gym for live streaming events
		Repairing lockers in both Boys PE locker room and Boys athletic locker room
**************************************		
	Middle Schoo	
		Installing new pads on North and South walls for gym
		Installed new glass in upper part of trophy case
		Repaired pumps and replaced floats in lift satition
		Repainting classrooms
		Installing new Hot water heater for science lab
	Poplar Grove	
		Installed new condensating take on lower boiler
		Replacing Hot water heater in old section
		Replacing water softner in old section
		Painting back stairway by gym
		New boiler monitors
	Upper Elem.	
		Completed kitchen set up
		Install new warning lights in boiler control panel
		New boiler monitors
***************************************	Capron	
		Hot water replaced in upper level
		Repair broken sewer pipe at edge of building
		Replace heater in gym
5140		Repoured new concrete floor in Pre-k room
		New VCT tileand base in Pre-K room
		Repaint Pre-k room
		Repaint janitor colsets walls and floors
		New boiler monitors
***************************************		
	Manchester	
		Install new culvert at drive entrance
		Widen drive by 7' at entrance

	Install new pump for boiler blow down	
	New boiler monitors	
Misc.		

	<b>5</b> 11 11			
arge Projects by	Building			
Himb	Cabaal			
High	School	Bankas Barking let lights		\$8,500 l/o
		Replace Parking lot lights Seal and restripe teachers parking	lot	\$6,000
		Re tuck point front entrance	IOC	\$2,500
		Ne tuck point from entrance		Ψ2,000
Midd	le School			
		Replace parking lot		\$500,000
**************************************		Renovate IT room		\$4,000
		PM steam traps		TBD
Popla	ar Grove			
		Repaint 2nd floor hallway and stair	way	\$1,000
		Outside shed for maintaince storage	le	\$2,000
		Install new basketball hoops (purch	nased)	\$0
		PM steam traps		TBD
Uppe	r Elem.			
		Repaint interior door frames		\$1,000
		Seal and restripe parking lot		\$6,000
		Tuckpoint gym		\$9,000
Capr	on	1 and 6 and		
		Replace parking lot		\$750,000
,		New flooring in classrooms		\$6,000
		PM steam traps		TBD
Mano	hester			
		PM steam traps		TBD
		Install new carpet in class rooms		\$9,000
Distr	ict Office			044
		Repair cracks in drywall		2,000
		Repaint offices		\$3,000
		Remove paver sidewalk and repou	r new sidewalk	\$8,000
		Remove dirt piles and regrade		\$2,000

	D11111 D 1 1		
Long Terr	n District Projects		
	Capron Parking lot	\$750,000	
	Middle School Parking lot	\$500,000	
	District Offfice Bus Parking lot	\$300,000	
	Fence for Bus parking lot	\$125,000	
	Upgrade all univents (Man and Cap)	\$150,000	
	Stadium Bleachers	500,000	
	Stadium Lights	\$350,000	
	Track	\$500,000	
	Upgrade lights to LED inside schools	TBD	
	Rebuild atletic storage building	\$10,000	
	Tower Moved	TBD	
	Generator for Tech	\$25,000	